Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1073 05/13/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
AHEAD OF OUR TIME PUBLISHING
Check Group:
Subscription 0 12451 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $500.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42123
PO/InvoiceTotal: $500.00
Vendor Total: $500.00
Airgas North Central 00374
Check Group:
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9969410781 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $32.30
5/18/2020
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9970253825 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $203.72
5/18/2020
Check #: 42124
PO/InvoiceTotal: $236.02
Vendor Total: $236.02
Aramark Rockford 00009
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592235565 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $25.94
5/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592235565 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
5/18/2020
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592242772 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $25.94
5/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592242772 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
5/18/2020
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592250157 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $25.94
5/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592250157 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
5/18/2020
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MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592257515 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $25.94
5/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592257515 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
5/18/2020
Check #: 42125
PO/InvoiceTotal: $158.96
Vendor Total: $158.96
BMO Harris Commercial Card
Check Group:
Constant Contact 0 0365-0520 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $22.50
5/18/2020
Cable Ties 0 3438-0520 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $93.10
5/18/2020
Cable Ties 0 3438-0520 20.5.2540.411.00.01 ($93.10)
5/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 3438-0520 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $122.00
5/18/2020
Flowers 0 3446-0520 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $51.53
5/18/2020
Flowers 0 3446-0520 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $51.53
5/18/2020
Flowers 0 3446-0520 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $51.53
5/18/2020
Flowers 0 3446-0520 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $51.53
5/18/2020
Library 0 5978-052020 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $89.10
5/18/2020
Subscription 0 5978-052020 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $31.99
5/18/2020
PLTW 0 5978-052020 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $3,600.00
5/18/2020
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Tollway 0 5978-052020 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $40.00
5/18/2020
Staples 0 5978-052020 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $1,953.41
5/18/2020
MISCELLANEOUS 0 5978-052020 20.5.2540.690.00.01 $211.98
5/18/2020
Books 0 6153-0520 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $63.60
5/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 6153-0520 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $4.99
5/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 6153-0520 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $175.00
5/18/2020
Teacher Appr. 0 6153-0520 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $50.00
5/18/2020
Teacher Appr 0 6153-0520 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $125.00
5/18/2020
Teacher Appr 0 6153-0520 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $50.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42126
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,745.69
Vendor Total: $6,745.69
Bonnell Industries Inc 00019
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0192785-IN 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $205.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42127
PO/InvoiceTotal: $205.00
Vendor Total: $205.00
Brenda Anderson
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1073 05/13/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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SUPPLIES 10 05-2020 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $91.00
5/18/2020

Check #: 42128

PO/InvoiceTotal: $91.00
Vendor Total: $91.00
City Of Oregon 00025
Check Group:

WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8134-0520 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $137.75
5/18/2020

WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8134A-0520 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $191.11
5/18/2020

WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8134Y-0520 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $191.11
5/18/2020

WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8135-0520 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $57.71
5/18/2020

WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8135A-0520 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $84.39
5/18/2020

WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8138-0520 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $324.51
5/18/2020

WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8138A-0520 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $164.43
5/18/2020

WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8139-0520 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $417.89
5/18/2020

WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8139A-0520 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $84.39
5/18/2020

WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8140-0520 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $457.91
5/18/2020

WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8140A-0520 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $57.71
5/18/2020

Check #: 42129
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1073 05/13/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,168.91
Vendor Total: $2,168.91
Class intercom
Check Group:
ANNUAL LICENSES 0 1304 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $1,675.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42130
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,675.00
Vendor Total: $1,675.00
Comcast Business 00230
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 0 01019899-0520 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $500.01
5/18/2020
Check #: 42131
PO/InvoiceTotal: $500.01
Vendor Total: $500.01
Commonwealth Edison Co 00031
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 0 80016-0520 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $0.84
5/18/2020
Check #: 42132
PO/InvoiceTotal: $0.84
Vendor Total: $0.84
ComplianceSigns.com 00280
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 88342 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $54.50
5/18/2020
Check #: 42133
PO/InvoiceTotal: $54.50
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Vendor Total: $54.50
Conserv FS 00032
Check Group:
FUEL & OIL 10 116010032 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $179.43
5/18/2020
FUEL & OIL 10 45026571 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $373.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42134
PO/InvoiceTotal: $552.43
Vendor Total: $552.43
Crandall, Kip A
Check Group:
TRAVEL 10 052020 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $200.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42135
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Culligan of Dixon
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 052020 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $12.50
5/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 052020-1 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $16.50
5/18/2020
Check #: 42136
PO/InvoiceTotal: $29.00
Vendor Total: $29.00
Deininger, Heidi
Check Group:
TRAVEL 10 052020 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $200.00
5/18/2020
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Check #: 42137
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Direct Energy Business
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 HS01789073 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $971.07
5/18/2020
Check #: 42138
PO/InvoiceTotal: $971.07
Vendor Total: $971.07
Domain Listings
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 052020 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $228.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42139
PO/InvoiceTotal: $228.00
Vendor Total: $228.00
Ehmen Industries Inc
Check Group:
REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE 0 55372 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $815.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42140
PO/InvoiceTotal: $815.00
Vendor Total: $815.00
Embrace Education
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 6778 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $319.19
5/18/2020
Check #: 42141
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Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $319.19
Vendor Total: $319.19
Enerco Specialty Chemical Professionals
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 135675 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $280.00
5/18/2020
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 136279 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $280.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42142
PO/InvoiceTotal: $560.00
Vendor Total: $560.00
Follett School Solutions 00384
Check Group:
Be Kind 20115 V953816 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $60.61
5/12/2020
Can | be your dog 20115 V953816 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $18.91
5/12/2020
Cute as an axolotl 20115 V953816 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $31.34
5/12/2020
Douglas, you're a genius 20115 V953816 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $41.98
5/12/2020
Drawn Together 20115 V953816 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $39.22
5/12/2020
Dreamers 20115 V953816 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $40.46
5/12/2020
The good egg 20115 V953816 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $33.06
5/12/2020
How to give your cat a bath 20115 V953816 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $31.34
5/12/2020
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Description Vendor # Invoice Date
King and Kayla 1 20115 V953816 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $12.51
5/12/2020
King and Kayla 1 20115 V953816 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $6.18
5/12/2020
Let the children march 2 20115 V953816 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $39.22
5/12/2020
My papi has a motorcycle 2 20115 V953816 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $39.22
5/12/2020
A normal pig 2 20115 V953816 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $31.34
5/12/2020
Planting stories 2 20115 V953816 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $38.92
5/12/2020
Thank you, Omul 2 20115 V953816 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $40.46
5/12/2020
The undefeated 1 20115 V953816 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $19.61
5/12/2020
Under my hijab 2 20115 V953816 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $33.00
5/12/2020
What is chasing Duck? 1 20115 V953816 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $8.79
5/12/2020

Check #: 42143

PO/InvoiceTotal: $566.17
Vendor Total: $566.17
Freeport Industrial Roofing 00050
Check Group:
ROOF REPAIRS 10 14451 20.5.2540.410.05.01 $275.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42144
PO/InvoiceTotal: $275.00
Vendor Total: $275.00
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1073 05/13/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
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Frontier of the North 00051
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 10 ?1032209-3-2011 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $39.59
5/18/2020
Check #: 42145
PO/InvoiceTotal: $39.59
Vendor Total: $39.59
Frontier_Frontier00052 00052
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 10 042094-5-0520 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $128.91
5/18/2020
BUS RADIO SERVICES 10 073170-5-0520 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $5.38
5/18/2020
BUS RADIO SERVICES 10 091106-5-0520 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $148.26
5/18/2020
Check #: 42146
PO/InvoiceTotal: $282.55
Vendor Total: $282.55
Gordon Food Service 00058
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 201672651 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,076.89
5/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 201795211 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $2,302.73
5/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 201905413 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $3,306.44
5/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 202019291 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,558.80
5/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 202109595 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $694.57
5/18/2020
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SUPPLIES 0 2021418658 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,590.86
5/18/2020
Check #: 42147
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10,530.29
Vendor Total: $10,530.29
Green, Kathryn M
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 052020 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $95.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42148
PO/InvoiceTotal: $95.00
Vendor Total: $95.00
Hodges, Loizzi, Eisenhammer 00066
Check Group:
LEGAL SERVICES 0 48587 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $1,125.72
5/18/2020
Check #: 42149
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,125.72
Vendor Total: $1,125.72
Huels, Ryan J
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 052020 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $200.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42150
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
IASB 00071
Check Group:
Press Plus Subscription 0 307501 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $1,900.00
5/18/2020
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Check #: 42151

POl/InvoiceTotal: $1,900.00
Vendor Total: $1,900.00
IESA 00072
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 052020 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $340.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42152
PO/InvoiceTotal: $340.00
Vendor Total: $340.00
IL School for the Deaf 00469
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 05-2020 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $330.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42153
PO/InvoiceTotal: $330.00
Vendor Total: $330.00
Imprest Fund 220 00078
Check Group:
ATHLETIC DUES 10 052020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/18/2020
Teacher Apprec. 10 052020 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $665.00
5/18/2020
STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE 10 052020 10.5.1110.310.01.03 $24.00
5/18/2020
Summer Books 10 052020 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $400.50
5/18/2020
Summer Books 10 052020 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $382.50
5/18/2020
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STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 052020 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $199.00
5/18/2020
RETIREE INSURANCE 0 052020 10.5.2310.221.01.01 $764.92
5/18/2020
Check #: 42154
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,510.92
Vendor Total: $2,510.92
Klein, Thorpe and Jenkins, Ltd
Check Group:
LEGAL SERVICES 0 209842 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $1,198.50
5/18/2020
Check #: 42155
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,198.50
Vendor Total: $1,198.50
KSB Hospital 00092
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 516756-0520 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $205.54
5/18/2020
Check #: 42156
PO/InvoiceTotal: $205.54
Vendor Total: $205.54
Lakeside International Trucks 00094
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 7093463 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $442.99
5/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 7093463 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $669.45
5/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 7165149P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $159.89
5/18/2020
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SUPPLIES 10 71652192P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $68.58
5/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 7165227P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $55.27
5/18/2020

Check #: 42157

PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,396.18
Vendor Total: $1,396.18
Lee/Ogle Whitside Regional Office 00357
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10 3227 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $100.00
5/18/2020
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10 3228 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $100.00
5/18/2020
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10 3258 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $100.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42158
PO/InvoiceTotal: $300.00
Vendor Total: $300.00
Mahoney, Thomas D
Check Group:
TRAVEL 10 052020 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $333.33
5/18/2020
Check #: 42159
PO/InvoiceTotal: $333.33
Vendor Total: $333.33
Majewski, Glen M
Check Group:
TRAVEL 10 05-2020 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $128.80
5/18/2020

Check #: 42160
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $128.80
Vendor Total: $128.80
MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 0 10510261 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $3,016.04
5/18/2020
ELECTRICITY 0 443758-0520 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $1,852.58
5/18/2020
ELECTRICITY 0 443820-0520 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $17,446.67
5/18/2020
Check #: 42161
PO/InvoiceTotal: $22,315.29
Vendor Total: $22,315.29
MO-ST Plumbing and Mechanical
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 23842 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,203.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42162
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,203.00
Vendor Total: $1,203.00
Moring Disposal 00118
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 68061 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $1,939.27
5/18/2020
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 69185 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $45.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42163
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,984.27
Vendor Total: $1,984.27
Mr. Goodwater 00264
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Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 052020 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $29.32
5/18/2020
Check #: 42164
PO/InvoiceTotal: $29.32
Vendor Total: $29.32
NAPA Auto Parts 00122
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 910899 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $515.92
5/18/2020
Check #: 42165
PO/InvoiceTotal: $515.92
Vendor Total: $515.92
Nelson, Josh S
Check Group:
AG GRANT SUPPLIES 0 05-2020 10.5.1400.410.05.05 $3,055.82
5/18/2020
Check #: 42166
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,055.82
Vendor Total: $3,055.82
NICOR Gas 00129
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 052020 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $400.78
5/18/2020
NATURAL GAS 0 4790941-0520 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $204.47
5/18/2020
Check #: 42167
PO/InvoiceTotal: $605.25
Vendor Total: $605.25
Northern IL Disposal Services 00276
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Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 19735390 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $325.82
5/18/2020
Check #: 42168
PO/InvoiceTotal: $325.82
Vendor Total: $325.82
Northern IL Health Plan 00359
Check Group:
MED DED REIMBURSE 0 052020 10.5.2310.221.03.01 $3,680.76
5/18/2020
Check #: 42169
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,680.76
Vendor Total: $3,680.76
Ogle County Educational Cooperative 00371
Check Group:
SPECIAL ED TUITION 0 052020 10.5.4120.310.00.01 $54,308.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42170
PO/InvoiceTotal: $54,308.00
Vendor Total: $54,308.00
OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 00150
Check Group:
INTEREST EARNING 0 05-2020 10.4.1510.000.00.01 ($3.30)
5/18/2020
ENTRY FEES 0 05-2020 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $250.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42171
PO/InvoiceTotal: $246.70
Vendor Total: $246.70
Orbit Software Inc 00447
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 2020019 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $3,725.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42172
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,725.00
Vendor Total: $3,725.00
Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 00152
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 052020 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $35.96
5/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 052020 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $10.40
5/18/2020
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 052020 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $4.48
5/18/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 052020 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $7.73
5/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 052020 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $8.26
5/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 052020 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $24.78
5/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 052020 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $8.86
5/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 052020 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $11.98
5/18/2020
Check #: 42173
PO/InvoiceTotal: $112.45
Vendor Total: $112.45
Pest Control Consultants 00356

Check Group:
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1073 05/13/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 203319 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $200.00
5/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 209943 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $200.00
5/18/2020

Check #: 42174

PO/InvoiceTotal: $400.00
Vendor Total: $400.00
Phelps
Check Group:

SUPPLIES 10 56542 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $395.78
5/18/2020

PURCHASE SERVICES 10 S1195970 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.00
5/18/2020

PURCHASE SERVICES 10 S1195971 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
5/18/2020

PURCHASE SERVICES 10 S1195972 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
5/18/2020

Check #: 42175
PO/InvoiceTotal: $473.74
Vendor Total: $473.74
Pitney Bowes 00156
Check Group:

Postage 10 0707-052020 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $990.01
5/18/2020

Postage Meter 10 0722-052020 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $296.17
5/18/2020

PURCHASE SERVICES 10 3103918076 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $183.00
5/18/2020

PURCHASE SERVICES 10 4836-0520 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $180.00
5/18/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1073 05/13/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 42176
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,649.18
Vendor Total: $1,649.18
Plumb Electric 00158
Check Group:
REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE 0 3009999998020  20.5.2540.323.00.01 $700.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42177
PO/InvoiceTotal: $700.00
Vendor Total: $700.00
PowerSchool Group LLC 00161
Check Group:
ANNUAL LICENSES 0 INV213554 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $7,844.50
5/18/2020
Check #: 42178
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,844.50
Vendor Total: $7,844.50
Preventative Maintenance Systems 00261
Check Group:
INSPECTIONS 0 504935 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
5/18/2020
INSPECTIONS 0 504998 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
5/18/2020
INSPECTIONS 0 505001 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42179
PO/InvoiceTotal: $138.00
Vendor Total: $138.00
Pro Com Systems 00165
Check Group:
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1073 05/13/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1346729 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $260.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42180
PO/InvoiceTotal: $260.00
Vendor Total: $260.00
Raptor Technologies
Check Group:
ANNUAL LICENSES 0 60806 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $2,070.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42181
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,070.00
Vendor Total: $2,070.00
Reed-Houck, Teresa L
Check Group:
Summer Reading Book Club 0 05-2020 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $438.50
5/18/2020
Check #: 42182
PO/InvoiceTotal: $438.50
Vendor Total: $438.50
Reliable 00174
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 INV203163 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $251.54
5/18/2020
Check #: 42183
PO/InvoiceTotal: $251.54
Vendor Total: $251.54
Riddell/All American Sports Corp.
Check Group:
Helmets/Shoulder Pads 0 60403576 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $11,365.04
5/18/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1073 05/13/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 42184
POl/InvoiceTotal: $11,365.04
Vendor Total: $11,365.04
Rock Valley Culligan 00241
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0562458 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $226.00
5/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0562459 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $226.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42185
PO/InvoiceTotal: $452.00
Vendor Total: $452.00
Sauk Valley Media 00183
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1774463 10.5.2520.310.00.01 $23.45
5/18/2020
Check #: 42186
PO/InvoiceTotal: $23.45
Vendor Total: $23.45
The Home Depot Pro Institutional
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 544806771 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $245.92
5/18/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 545049959 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $25.90
5/18/2020
Check #: 42187
PO/InvoiceTotal: $271.82
Vendor Total: $271.82
Trinity3 LLC 00210
Check Group:
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1073 05/13/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 PS1083546 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $2,560.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42188
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,560.00
Vendor Total: $2,560.00
Vanguard Energy Services
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 G406419040820  20.5.2540.465.00.01 $8,467.30
5/18/2020
NATURAL GAS 0 G406419050520 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $4,831.31
5/18/2020
NATURAL GAS 0 G406741050520 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $784.04
5/18/2020
Check #: 42189
PO/InvoiceTotal: $14,082.65
Vendor Total: $14,082.65
Verizon Wireless 00215
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 0 9852560321 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $570.11
5/18/2020
Check #: 42190
PO/InvoiceTotal: $570.11
Vendor Total: $570.11
Village of Mt Morris 00216
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 052020 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $135.09
5/18/2020
Check #: 42191
PO/InvoiceTotal: $135.09
Vendor Total: $135.09

Printed:  05/13/2020 10:55:10 AM

Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail

2020.1.12

Page:

23



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1073 05/13/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Virgil, Kelli L
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 052020 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $200.00
5/18/2020
Check #: 42192
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Grand Total: $173,961.43
End of Report
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

Vendor Remit Name
Description

Vendor #

QTY

Benton, Steve
Check Group:

Sport Fee Refund

Brooks, Brion
Check Group:

Sports Fee Refund

Cadie, David
Check Group:

Sport Fee Refund

Cermak, Joanna K
Check Group:

Sport Fee Refund

Ciesiel, Jeremy
Check Group:

Voucher Batch Number: 1072 05/07/2020
PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Invoice Date
0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $125.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42077
PO/InvoiceTotal: $125.00
Vendor Total: $125.00
0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $50.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42078
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Total: $50.00
0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42079
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42080
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1072 05/07/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Sports Fee Refund 10 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020

Check #: 42081

PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Clark, Steve
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 10 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42082
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Crandall, Kip A
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 10 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42083
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Davis, Terry
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 10 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42084
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Ebert, Justin
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 10 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1072 05/07/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date

Check #: 42085

PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Foss, Brian
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 10 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $50.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42086
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Total: $50.00
Fox, Andrew
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 10 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42087
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Garncarz, Elizabeth A
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 10 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42088
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Gavucci, Paul
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 10 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $50.00
5/6/2020

Check #: 42089

Printed:  05/07/2020 10:58:03 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2020.1.12 Page: 3



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1072 05/07/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Total: $50.00
Giuffre, Phil
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $50.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42090
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Total: $50.00
Good, Brent
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42091
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Guida, Bryon
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $50.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42092
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Total: $50.00
Harshman, Benjamin
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42093
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1072 05/07/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $75.00
Hodson, Steve
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42094
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Hussung, Matthew
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42095
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Keaty, Patrick
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $50.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42096
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Total: $50.00
Kenney, Fred
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42097
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Lambrigtsen, Boyd
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1072 05/07/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 10 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020

Check #: 42098

PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Love, Amy
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 10 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42099
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Marquardt, Brandon
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 10 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $125.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42100
PO/InvoiceTotal: $125.00
Vendor Total: $125.00
Massolle, Dennis
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 10 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42101
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00

McCormick, Ralph
Check Group:
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1072 05/07/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Sports Fee Refund 10 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020

Check #: 42102

PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Meives, Julie
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 10 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42103
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Merrill, Nathan
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 10 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42104
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Myers, Todd
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 10 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42105
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Noon, Alan
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 10 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1072 05/07/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date

Check #: 42106

PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Nyderek, Keith
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 10 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $225.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42107
PO/InvoiceTotal: $225.00
Vendor Total: $225.00
Point, Ryan
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 10 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42108
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Prose, Nick
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 10 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42109
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Rice, Bill
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 10 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020

Check #: 42110
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1072 05/07/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Rogers, Nathaniel D
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42111
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Salsbury, Daniel
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42112
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Stender, Steve
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42113
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Suter, Brent
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $150.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42114
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1072 05/07/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $150.00
Thomas, Samuel
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42115
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Tremble, Brandon
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $150.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42116
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Virgil, Kelli L
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42117
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Wallace, Jennifer
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42118
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Watters, Craig
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1072 05/07/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42119
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Withers, Ryan
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $75.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42120
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Ziegler, Brian
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $50.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42121
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Total: $50.00
Zuniga, Darin
Check Group:
Sports Fee Refund 0 05-2020 10.5.1500.310.00.05 $50.00
5/6/2020
Check #: 42122
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Total: $50.00
Grand Total: $3,650.00
End of Report
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